peneliti dengan asisten 

coder 

@ 500.000.- x 4 

- Pembuatan laporan 

akhir 

Rp.   1.500.000.- 

Rp.  1.000.000.- 

Rp.     500.000.- 

Rp.     500.000.- 

Total                  Rp.  13.500.000.- 

(Tiga belas juta lima ratus ribu rupiah) 

Lampiran 2 

Instrumen Penelitian 

WAWANCARA 

1. Interview with Press Council member Agus Sudibyo at the Grand Zury 

Hotel, Serpong, South Tangerang, Monday, December 6, 2021. 

2. Interview with the Deputy Secretary of the Indonesian Journalists